

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 772 OF 2010

JASWINDER PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RONAK GHANSHYAM BHAI PATEL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay, and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 16/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meanwhile, there shall be stay of further
proceedings in H.M.P. No. 175/2009 entitled 'Ronak
Ghanshyam Bhai Patel v. Jaswinder Patel' pending before the
Principal Civil Judge (SD), Anand, Gujarat.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master