

X IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 772 OF 2010

JASWINDER PATELPETITIONER

VERSUS

RONAK GHANSHYAM BHAI PATELRESPONDENT

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the transfer petition stating that it has become infructuous.

The transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn. As a result, the stay granted by this Court on August 16, 2010 stands vacated.

.....J
(AFTAB ALAM)

.....J
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI,
FEBRUARY 04, 2011.
ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 772 OF 2010

JASWINDER PATEL Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RONAK GHANSHYAM BHAI PATEL Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 04/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Verma, Adv.
for Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Patel, Adv.
Mr. Charudatta Mahindrakar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the transfer petition stating that it has become infructuous.

The transfer petition is dismissed as withdrawn. As a result, the stay granted by this Court on August 16, 2010 stands vacated.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)